Amendment #3. (FY 23)

CITY OF CREEDMOOR

Budget Amendment to Provide funding for continuing Town Hall Expansion Project

Original Amendment Amended
Account Descriition Aiiroiriation Amount Aiimiriation

SECTION 1 GENERAL FUND
Revenues
10-3800-3300 Fund Balance Transfer § 668,528.52 $160,000.00 $ 828,528.52
10-3800-0000 Fund Balance Appropriation § 0668,528.52 $160,000.00 $ 828,528.52
Expenditures

Capital Project Ordinance $  360,000.00 $  160,000.00 $520,000.00
11-8000-3300 City Hall Expansion $  360,000.00 $  160,000.00 $520,000.00
SECTION 2 STORMWATER FUND
Revenues

$ “
Expenditures
SECTION 3 POWELL BILL FUND s )
Revenues
Expenditures
SECTION4  RECREATION FUND
Revenues
3 “

Expenditures

COMMUNITY CENTER $ - $ - $ s

f
ADOPTED this, the / 2! day of __J @mb 7 2022

Attest;

/Barbara Rouse, City Clerk Robert V. Wheeler, Mayor




